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Ali Deborah 202-727-0799 deborah.ali@dc.gov
IDEA Part C - DC Early Intervention 

Program Unit Child Find Coordinator

Babb Debra 202-741-0265 deborah.babb@dc.gov Monitoring and Compliance (MC) Unit Education Program Specialist

Bachman Ellen 202-727-0798 ellenh.bachman@dc.gov
IDEA Part C - DC Early Intervention 

Program Unit Service Coordinator

Boatright Mary 202-741-0264 mary.boatright@dc.gov Monitoring and Compliance (MC) Unit State Complaints Manager

Bowen Kieran 202-481-3938 kieran.bowen@dc.gov
Fiscal Policy and Grants Management 

(FPGM) Unit Grants Management Specialist

Brown Desirée 202-741-0271 desiree.brown@dc.gov Policy and System Initiatives (PSI) Unit State Advisory Panel Coordinator/
Outreach Specialist

Bryant Sandra 202-724-2294 Sandra.bryant@dc.gov Nonpublic Invoice Verification (NIV) Unit Invoice Verification Specialist

Byrd Melanie 202-654-6104 melanie.byrd@dc.gov Monitoring and Compliance (MC) Unit Director of Compliance Monitoring

Chauncey LaTanya 202-741-0273 latanya.chauncey@dc.gov Assistant Superintendent's Unit Staff Assistant

Chien Grace 202-741-5089 grace.chien@dc.gov Policy and System Initiatives (PSI) Unit LEA Charter Policy and Implementation 
Specialist 

Clark-White Shaunda 202-727-0799 shaunda.clark@dc.gov
IDEA Part C - DC Early Intervention 

Program Unit Service Coordinator

Daniels Dorothy 202-727-5877 dorothy.daniels@dc.gov
IDEA Part C - DC Early Intervention 

Program Unit Program Support Assistant 

Davis Courtney 202-481-3926 courtney.davis@dc.gov Monitoring and Compliance (MC) Unit Nonpublic Monitoring Supervisor

DeHaan Kerda 202-741-0791 kerda.dehaan@dc.gov
IDEA Part C - DC Early Intervention 

Program Unit Supervisory Program Analyst

Del Arroyo Yuliana 202-741-0478 yuliana.delarroyo@dc.gov Policy and Systems (PSI) Unit Placement Oversight Manager

Ellis Gregory 202-741-0274 gregory.ellis@dc.gov Assistant Superintendent's Unit Special Assistant

Glick Victoria 202-724-7860 victoria.glick@dc.gov
Policy and System Initiatives (PSI) 
Unit/Monitoring & Compliance Unit Education Compliance Specialist

Greene Danielle 202-724-7878 danielle.greene@dc.gov
Training and Technical Assistance (TTA) 

Unit  Staff Assistant
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Hallman Charity 202-741-0477 charity.hallman@dc.gov
Fiscal Policy and Grants Management 

(FPGM) Unit Fiscal Policy Manager

Harley Shauntell 202-727-0798 shauntell.harley@dc.gov
Fiscal Policy and Grants Management 

(FPGM) Unit  Program Coordinator

Johnston-Stewart Jerri 202-724-2146 jerri.johnston-stewart@dc.gov
IDEA Part C - DC Early Intervention 

Program Unit Early Intervention Program Manager

Lewis Tameria 202-741-0273 tameria.lewis@dc.gov Assistant Superintendent's Unit Assistant Superintendent for Special 
Education

Lilly Wanda 202-727-5784 lilly.wanda@dc.gov
IDEA Part C - DC Early Intervention 

Program Unit  Program Support Assistant

Lin Ethan 202741-0272 Ethan.Lin@dc.gov
Fiscal Policy and Grants Management 

(FPGM) Unit Financial Program Analyst

Lloyd Adrienne 202-741-0267 adrienne.lloyd@dc.gov 
Training and Technical Assistance (TTA) 

Unit  Elementary Reading & Writing

Maisterra Amy 202-481-3757 amy.maisterra@dc.gov Assistant Superintendent's Unit Chief of Staff

Martin Chiquita 202-478-2409 chiquita.martin@dc.gov Monitoring and Compliance (MC) Unit Nonpublic Program Monitor

Medrano Raquel 202-727-5371 raquel.medrano@dc.gov 
IDEA Part C - DC Early Intervention 

Program Unit Bilingual Intake Assistant 

Morrison Kim 202-727-0799 kim.morrison@dc.gov
IDEA Part C - DC Early Intervention 

Program Unit Supervisory Program Specialist

Morse Elisabeth 202-741-0479 elisabeth.morse@dc.gov
Policy and System Initiatives (PSI) 
Unit/Monitoring & Compliance Unit Special Projects Manager

Nair Sreeja 202-727-1675 sreeja.nair@dc.gov Data Verification (DV) Unit Interim Special Education Data Manager

Nedab Denise 202-741-5521 denise.nedab2@dc.gov Monitoring and Compliance (MC) Unit Education Program Specialist - Monitor

Oliver Olonda 202-741-0263 olonda.oliver@dc.gov Nonpublic Invoice Verification (NIV) Unit Invoice Verification Specialist

Parker Cheryl 202-727-5785 cheryl.parker@dc.gov
IDEA Part C - DC Early Intervention 

Program Unit Early Intervention - Intake Assistant

Parrish Elaina 202-741-0476 elaina.parrish@dc.gov Monitoring and Compliance (MC) Unit Education Program Specialist - Monitor

Patel Avni 202-741-4699 avni.patel@dc.gov
Policy and System Initiatives (PSI) 
Unit/Monitoring & Compliance Unit Change in Placement Coordinator

Pianim Michelle 202-741-5081 michelle.pianim@dc.gov
Policy and System Initiatives (PSI) 
Unit/Monitoring & Compliance Unit Change in Placement Coordinator

Powell Sharon 202-727-8193 sharon.powell@dc.gov Monitoring and Compliance (MC) Unit Education Program Specialist Monitor

Rhodes Tracee 202-727-2825 tracee.rhodes@dc.gov Nonpublic Invoice Verification (NIV) Unit Invoice Verification Specialist

Roach-Glymph Charlene 202-741-5944 charlene.roach-glymph@dc.gov
Training and Technical Assistance (TTA) 

Unit
Training & Technical Support Specialist - 
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Smith Sandra 202-727-6538 sandra23.smith@dc.gov
IDEA Part C - DC Early Intervention 

Program Unit Program Manager, Family Services Unit

Smith Yvonne 202-741-5996 yvonnes.smith@dc.gov Nonpublic Invoice Verification (NIV) Unit  Nonpublic Placement Unit Manager

Tyler Wanda 202-727-5847 wanda.tyler@dc.gov
IDEA Part C - DC Early Intervention 

Program Unit Family Support Coordinator

Waller Patricia 202-741-4698 patricia.waller@dc.gov Monitoring and Compliance (MC) Unit Education Program Specialist - Monitor

Wiley Ruth 202-727-6555 ruth.wiley@dc.gov
IDEA Part C - DC Early Intervention 

Program Unit Transition Specialist - Monitoring

Williams Chandra 202-481-3758 chandra.williams@dc.gov
Training and Technical Assistance (TTA) 

Unit Director of Training & Technical Assistance
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